

Press Release

Pelican Wire Awarded ISO 9001:2015 Quality Certification

Naples, FL, February 23, 2018: Effective Thursday, February 8, 2018, <u>Pelican Wire</u> was certified under ISO 9001:2015 standards by the <u>International Organization for Standardization</u> (<u>ISO</u>). The Naples, Florida-based company had previously earned certification under ISO 9001:2008 in 2010 and has been audited and registered since that time by <u>DQS Inc.</u>

ISO 9001 is the international standard that specifies requirements for a quality management system (QMS). Organizations apply the standard to demonstrate their ability to consistently provide products and services that meet customer and regulatory requirements. It is the most popular standard in the ISO 9000 series and the only standard in the series to which organizations can certify.

"We are excited to earn this newest certification to ISO 9001:2015 and believe it speaks to the culture of *'Continuous Improvement'* here at Pelican Wire", states Edward Valykeo, Quality Manager. "We strive daily to exceed our customer's expectations in all areas and this certification speaks to that ongoing commitment."

Pelican Wire began the internal process of recertification in March 2017, by comparing existing procedures against the new requirements. Since Pelican Wire was already certified under the 2008 standards of performance, only minor adjustments were required to the processes in place to meet the new standards. (Certification shown below or click <u>HERE</u> to view the certificate online.)

For Release Friday, February 23, 2018

Page 2 Certification

ISO 9001 was first published in 1987 by the International Organization for Standardization (ISO), an international agency composed of the national standards bodies of more than 160 countries. The current version of ISO 9001 was released in September 2015.

ABOUT PELICAN WIRE: Pelican Wire is an employee-owned manufacturer of applicationdriven wire solutions in the areas of thermocouple, resistance and custom wire. With specialties in the fine-gauge and high-temperature wire fields, Pelican Wire works globally across multiple industries, offering custom solutions in Aerospace, Medical, Industrial, Automotive, Defense and many other fields. For media inquiries or additional information, please contact Pelican Wire at (239) 597-8555 or online at <u>PelicanWire.com</u>.

Press Release available at https://www.pelicanwire.com/isocertpressrelease/

Media Contact: Trent Dunn, tdunn@pelicanwire.com, 239.597.8555



###